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* Overall Project Health is Green

Schedule
● The Development and Business Analysts Teams have completed development objectives and 

requirements for Phase I – Part 1. We are currently in UAT for Phase I – Part 1 and in development 
for Phase I – Part 2.

Milestones

● A total of 35 of 36 Milestones have been completed to date for Phase I – Part 1.  
● Five Phase I – Part 2 Milestones are currently in progress.
● CHAR UAT is in progress and the School Finance Business Team is completing testing and 

providing feature approvals.  The UAT process will continue until February 12, 2021.
● The APOR Data Inputs and Requirements Reports Epics have been completed and approved.

Budget

Risks ● One risk was closed this month.  A total of two risks are currently open.  See Appendix for Risk Log.

Issues ● There are no issues in this project.



Document Review:
• The Test Strategy & Plan, FRD Version 8.0, Acronyms and Glossary, the Agile Roadmap and Traceability Matrix have been approved by the DRC.

• The RACI chart is under final review by the Stakeholder, IV&V, Leadership, the Executive Steering Committee and ADOA-ASET.

• FRD Version 9.0, the updated Traceability Matrix, Mock-ups, as well as the Logical, Conceptual, and Physical Data Models are under review by 
the Technical Advisors Team.

Milestone Completion/Approvals:

• All CHAR Development Milestones and APOR Requirements Milestones for Phase I – Part 1 have been completed with the exception of CHAR 
UAT, which has a deadline of February 12, 2021.

• The ADE IT Team has completed the Data Inputs epic and Requirements Reports epic in Phase I – Part 2.  Both epics have been demoed and 
approved.    

Meetings/Communications:

• The DRC meeting was held on January 29, 2021.  The next DRC meeting will be held on March 26, 2021.

• The status of the project was communicated to ASCUS on February 4, 2021.

User Acceptance Testing (UAT)







ITAC Approval Date: 12/16/2020
Phase I - Part 2 Est. End Date: 6/30/2021 

ADE Phase I - Part 2



Milestones Start Finish % Complete

CHAR & Common Requirements Mon 2/3/20 Fri 7/31/20 100% 

Data Input - CHAR/Common Mon 5/25/20 Mon 8/24/20 100%

Equalization Base Calculation CHAR/Common Mon 6/22/20 Mon 8/31/20 100%

Adjustments - CHAR/Common Mon 8/3/20 Fri 11/27/20 100%

Workflow - Common Mon 8/17/20 Wed 11/11/20 100%

Reports - CHAR/Common Tue 9/1/20 Mon 11/2/20 100%

Monthly Payment Calculation - CHAR/Common Mon 10/5/20 Fri 12/4/20 100%

Review & Approval - Common Mon 10/5/20 Mon 12/7/20 100%

Transfer - Common Wed 10/14/20 Fri 11/6/20 100%

Report & Memo Publishing - Common Tue 11/3/20 Thu 11/19/20 100%

External Agency Output - Common Mon 11/23/20 Wed 12/16/20 100%

Integration Testing Tue 12/1/20 Fri 12/18/20 100%

User Acceptance Testing Mon 11/2/20 Fri 2/12/21 97%



Milestones Start Finish % Complete

Data Input - APOR Mon 8/17/20 Tue 9/22/20 100%

APOR Calculations - APOR Wed 9/23/20 Tue 11/24/20 100%

Adjustments - APOR Wed 11/25/20 Tue 12/22/20 100%



Milestones Start Finish % Complete
APOR Phase I – Part 2 Requirements 1/5/21 4/12/21 33%

Data Input 12/8/2020 2/1/2021 100%

Equalization Base Calculation APOR 12/8/2020 3/1/2021 0%

Adjustments - APOR 2/2/2021 4/26/2021 0%

Workflow - APOR 1/19/2021 3/29/2021 0%

Monthly Payment Calculation - APOR 3/2/2021 4/12/2021 0%

Reports - APOR 2/2/2021 4/12/2021 0%

Hardening & Integration Testing 1 4/13/2021 4/26/2021 0%

Cash Advance 4/13/2021 5/24/2021 0%

Rollover 4/13/2021 5/24/2021 0%

Configuration 4/27/2021 5/24/2021 0%

Hardening & Integration Testing 2 5/25/2021 6/7/2021 0%

User Acceptance Testing 2/16/2021 6/21/2021 0%

Phase II Analysis & Preparation 3/30/2021 5/24/2021 0%





Project Team 
• Whitney Marsh - Deputy Chief of Staff

• Lyle Friesen – Associate Superintendent, School Finance
• Satish Pattisapu – Chief Information Officer
• Britto Augustine – Chief Technology Officer

• Cathy Beck – IT Program Manager
• Nan Nesvig – Senior IT Project Manager

Background

• ADE School Finance is responsible for processing student data and calculating approximately $6 billion per year in state aid funding to 
school districts and charter schools in Arizona.

• The current business process is built around an unsupported legacy technology platform that is a collection of web and desktop 
applications, Excel spreadsheets and manual calculations, which are processing the payment streams.

• The goal of the School Finance Payment System project is to streamline the various payment processes under a unified system that is 
automated, accurate, auditable, transparent and maintainable.

 
 







CHAR User Acceptance Testing Update

SFPS UAT Stats
As of 2/8/2021 Severity Priority

Opened Resolved In Progress Scheduled/Backlog Critical High Medium Low 1 2 3
Bugs 38 37 1 0 0 6 19 13 11 11 16
Enhancements 20 11 0 9 8 0 12

Total Features Released = 38
Total Features Tested = 38

Bugs in Progress *
Priority:  Of the one in Progress, one is Priority 3.
Severity:  Of the one in Progress, one is Medium.

Enhancements in Progress
Currently, there are no enhancements in progress.

*SF Business team is validating one remaining bug.





Issues Log


